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EXPLENATIONS

ZS — latitude
ZD - longitude
H — altitude

POSL — the last
POC — number of

NSP — new snow cover

CSP — total snow cover

TEP — warm (April — September)
CHL — cold (October — March)
TEK - liquid

ZM — mixed
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Al phabetical |ist of precipitation stations

B R

STATI ON

ABELOVA
ADAMOVSKE_KOCHANOVCE
ADI DOVCE

ANTOL

BADI N
BANOVCE_NAD_BEBRAVOU
BANSKA_BYSTRI CA- ULANKA
BANSKA_BYSTRI CA- ZELENA
BANSKA_STI AVNI CA
BANSKE

BANSKY_STUDENEC
BARDEJ OV
BARDEJOVSKE_KUPELE
BATOVCE
Banska_Bystri ca, Bakossova
BELA

BELA- DULI CE

BELUJ

BELUSA

BENUS

BESA

BETLI AR

BLATNI CA

BOBROV

BOBROVEC
BOHDANOVCE_NAD_TRNAVOU
BQINA

BOLERAZ

BOLKOVCE

BORI NKA
BORSKY_SVATY_JUR
BOSACA

BOTTOVO

BRATI SLAVA- DEVI N

BRATI SLAVA- KOLI BA
BRATI SLAVA- LETI SKO
BRATI SLAVA- MLYNSKA_DOLI NA
BRATI SLAVA- MUDRONOVA_UL.
BRATI SLAVA- VAJNORY
BRETKA

BREZNO
BREZOVA_POD_BRADLOM
BREZOVI CA_NAD_TORYSQU
BRODSKE

BRUSNO

BRVNI STE

BUDI NA

BUDKOVCE

BUKOVA

BUSI NCE

BUZI CA

BYSTRI CANY

BYTCA

BZOVI K

CABAJ- CAPOR

CABI NY

I ND

57020
27230
18400
39200
30300
34160
26040
23250
18180
26180
34170
18275
59320
27220
60020
40380
32340
37260
38180
17600
56080
19120
14060
57180
49300
43020
55260
54220
30080
36140
49320
57080

STATI ON

CASTKOV- HAVRAN
CEBOVCE

CECHY

CELOVCE

CERNI K

CEROVO

CERVENY_KAMEN
CERVENY_KLASTOR

Cl ERNE_NAD_TOPLOU

Cl ERNY_BALOG- BROTOVO
Cl ERNY_BALOG- JANCSOVKA
Cl ERNY_BALOG- KRAM

Cl FER

Cl GELKA

Cl NOBANA

az

DARGOV

DEDI NA_M_ADEZE

DECHTI CE

DEKYS

DEMANOVSKA_DOLI NA- JASNA
DETVI ANSKA_HUTA

DEVI NSKA_NOVA_VES
DLHA_NAD_ORAVOU

DLHONA

DOBRA NI VA

DOBRA_VODA

DOBSI NA

DOBSI NSKA_LADOVA_JASKYNA
DOLNA_PORUBA
DOLNE_ORESANY
DOLNE_PLACHTI NCE
DOLNE_VESTENI CE

DOLNY_KUBI N- KNAZI A
DOLNY_LOPASOV
DOVANI ZA

DONOVALY

Dol ne_Lovci ce

DRI ENOV

DUBNI CA_NAD_VAHOM
DUBNI K

DUDI NCE
DVORY_NAD_ZI TAVOU
FARNA

FI LAKOVO

GABCI KOVO

GANOVCE

GBELCE

GBELY

GELNI CA

G RALTOVCE

HABURA

HACAVA

HAJNACKA

HANDL OVA

HANDL OVA- NOVA_LEHOTA
HANUSOVCE
HENCLOVA

e
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Li st of precipitation stations in catchnment

B R R Y
H* *
* ok

STATI ON

JAVORI NA

PODSPADY

OSTURNA

RELOV

SPI SSKA_STARA_VES
CERVENY_KLASTCR
STRBA

POPRAD

TATRANSKA POLI ANKA
STARA_LESNA

LOMNI CKY_STI T
SKALNATE_PLESO
TATRANSKA_LOVNI CA
VLKOVA

KEZMAROK
TATRANSKA_KOTLI NA
SPI SSKA_BELA

ZDI AR

PODOLI NEC

I HLANY- MAJERKA

NI ZNE_RUZBACHY
STARA_LUBOVNA
JAKUBANY

CHVELNI CA
PLAVEC_NAD_POPRADOM
Pl LHOV

RADCSOVCE

SKALI CA

HOLI C

GBELY

BRODSKE

MYJAVA

TURA_LUKA
BREZOVA_POD_BRADLOM
JABLONI CA

CASTKOV- HAVRAN
M KULASOV

SASTI N- STRAZE
BORSKY_SVATY_JUR
MORAVSKY_JAN
SOLOSNI CA

STUDI ENKA
VELKE_LEVARE
VELKE_LEVARE
ZAHORSKA_VES
VYSOKA_PRI _MORAVE
KUCHYNA

KUCHYNA- NOVY_DVOR
MALACKY

PERNEK

LOZORNO

ZOHOR

BORI NKA

STUPAVA

STUPAVA, _BEZRUCOVA
DEVI NSKA_NOVA_VES
BRATI SLAVA- DEVI N

180*
204*
155*
349*
299*
290*
204*
310*
240*
232*
475*
239*
172*
172*
155*
213*
177*
150*
152*
145*
144*
236*
206*
165*
260*
187*
148*
226*
179*
175*
140*
156*

I ND

17680
17700
17720
18020
18040
18050
18060
18080
18100
18140
18160
18180
18220
18240
18260
18275
18290
18320
18340
18360
18380
18400
18420
18440
18460
18480
18500
18520
18540
18560
19020
19040

order and geographical data stations

STATI ON

BRATI SLAVA- MLYNSKA_DOLI NA
BRATI SLAVA- MUDRONOVA_UL.
BRATI SLAVA- KOLI BA
JAROVCE

VELKY_MEDER

ZEM ANSKA_OLCA
VELKE_KOSI HY

ZLATNA_NA OSTROVE
KOVARNO

BRATI SLAVA- LETI SKO

PEZI NOK

PEZ| NOK- MYSLENI CE
SVATY_JUR

MALY_JAVORNI K

BRATI SLAVA- VAJNORY
JELKA

MOST_PRI _BRATI SLAVE
SAMORI N

M EROVO

TRSTI CE

J AHODNA- DUNAJ SKY_KLATOV
VELKE_BLAHOVO

JUROVA

GABCI KOVO

TOPOLNI KY- ASZOD

JANOSI KOVO_NA_OSTROVE
PATAS

SALA

KRALOVA PRI _SENCI
MODRA- Pl ESOK

MODRA

VELKY_GRCB
PUSTE_ULANY

KOSARI SKA

VRBOVE
DCOLNY_LOPASOV
DOBRA_VCDA
DECHTI CE
JASLOVSKE_BOHUNI CE
Dol ne_Lovci ce
BUKOVA

SMOLENI CE

BOLERAZ
BOHDANOVCE_NAD_TRNAVOU
TRNAVA
DOLNE_ORESANY
MAJCl CHOV

CASTA

Cl FER

SLADKOVI COVO
KOSUTY
HORNE_SALI BY

SI LADI CE

SERED

1 ZA

HURBANOVO

Year: 2008

111*
111*
109*
126*
124*
533*
168*
125*
124*
319*
190*
220*
257*
188*
176*
138*
336*
228*
183*
170*
155*
202*
143*
250*
145*
118*
120*
115*
135*
127*
108*
115*

R R



At nospheric precipitation in mllineters Year : 2008

B R

* | | MONTHLY TOTALS | DAY W TH THE HI GHEST AGGREGATE*
* IND | STATION e [ e *
* [ | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12| SUM| HODN | PRVY | POSL. |POC*
* *
* 11020 | JAVORI NA | 41 129 96 68 168 126 411 195 49 64 131 20| 1498| 88.8| 28.07.| | 1%
* 11040 | PODSPADY | 36 128 89 68 154 106 355 184 46 38 122 17| 1343| 70.8| 28.07.| | 1%
* 11060 | OSTURNA | 30 78 63 47 123 114 249 143 31 41 79 6| 1004] 48.1| 28.07.| | 1%
* 11080 | RELOV | 25 72 43 60 124 114 263 131 33 46 58 16| 985 51.0| 29.07.| | 1%
* 11100 | SPI SSKA_STARA_VES | 27 72 45 52 111 119 220 99 25 40 82 9| 901| 37.9| 28.07.| | 1%
* 11120 | CERVENY_KLASTCR | 23 74 42 61 96 87 265 106 29 41 69 7| 900| 56.4| 28.07.| | 1%
* 12020 | STRBA | 39 75 46 53 90 120 151 82 26 62 88 28 860] 34.2| 02.06. | | 1%
* 12040 | POPRAD | 21 46 32 46 87 113 157 85 23 50 46 10| 716] 32.8| 05.06. | | 1%
* 12050 | TATRANSKA POLI ANKA | 53 90 45 79 138 107 242 84 44 78 93 18| 1071] 54.1| 18.07.| | 1%
* 12090 | STARA_LESNA | 23 67 37 73135 90 202 81 38 65 55 15| 881 62.6| 18.07.| | 1%
* 12100 | LOVNICKY_STIT | 162 345 142 124 207 136 208 153 64 110 170 92| 1913| 41.5| 14.02.| | 1%
* 12120 | SKALNATE_PLESO | 64 155 71 84 173 174 301 181 62 108 133 26| 1532| 61.7| 27.07.| | 1%
* 12140 | TATRANSKA LOMNI CA | 37 82 42 77 147 94 205 86 43 69 54 15| 951| 57.8| 18.07.| | 1%
* 12160 | VLKOVA | 12 46 26 54 90 98 148 78 16 45 37 9| 659 32.7| 29.07.| | 1%
* 12180 | KEZMAROK | 17 45 27 53 83 75155 78 19 53 41 6| 652| 32.8| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13020 | TATRANSKA KOTLI NA | 29 86 38 60 157 95 194 126 30 71 83 17| 986| 39.0| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13040 | SPI SSKA_BELA | 23 61 30 48 92 76 170 68 28 53 48 9| 706| 34.1| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13060 | ZDl AR | 34 102 77 69 158 125 293 169 36 54 110 14| 1241| 54.8| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13100 | PODOLI NEC | 26 82 29 43 103 101 179 65 25 43 68 9| 773] 35.3| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13120 | | HLANY- MAJERKA | 22 68 35 71124 95221 73 31 58 60 7| 865 47.3| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13140 | NI ZNE_RUZBACHY | 23 74 27 46 99 139 208 54 26 39 81 7| 823 37.3| 04.06.| | 1%
* 13160 | STARA_LUBOVNA | 27 83 27 39101 112 211 64 20 40 80 10| 814| 47.6| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13180 | JAKUBANY | 23 80 37 47 120 106 229 73 29 63 93 10| 910 54.5| 28.07.| | 1%
* 13200 | CHVELNI CA | 34 91 33 38 92138 215 73 26 43 82 9| 874] 43.4| 27.07.| | 1%
* 13220 | PLAVEC NAD_POPRADOM | 21 69 21 33 86 106 194 64 14 46 68 5 727 40.2| 28.07.| | 1%
* 13240 | PILHOV | 37 89 34 50134 93 212 70 28 39 82 11| 879 48.9| 29.07.| | 1%
* 14020 | RADOSOVCE | 38 55 60 15 28 175 30 30 42 44 48 19| 584] 43.0| 04.06. | | 1%
* 14040 | SKALICA | 38 52 62 19 31 134 39 12 39 41 43 16| 526 36.0| 09.06. | | 1%
* 14050 | HOLIC | 51 69 71 19 39 131 31 24 43 42 46 15| 581] 38.3| 19.06. | | 1%
* 14060 | GBELY | 40 64 79 24 54 78 79 45 50 40 46 17| 616] 36.2| 01.07.| | 1%
* 14080 | BRODSKE | 34 38 79 19 45 78 29 28 46 41 37 12| 486| 27.0| 24.03.| | 1%
* 15020 | MYJAVA | 71 70 61 23 48 151 61 27 44 52 64 28 700 30.1| 19.06. | | 1%
* 15040 | TURA_LUKA | 69 61 58 25 40 141 62 28 45 46 56 24| 655 41.5| 04.06. | | 1%
* 15060 | BREZOVA_POD_BRADLOM | 64 67 68 28 33 134 78 24 48 52 68 31| 695 37.1| 04.06. | | 1%
* 15080 | JABLONI CA | 54 57 62 38 37 117 54 46 53 47 63 25| 653] 37.3| 04.06. | | 1%
* 15100 | VRBOVCE | 74 78 74 21 69 160 91 27 47 50 62 20| 773 41.0| 19.06. | | 1%
* 15120 | SOBOTI STE | 65 76 69 24 40 154 57 33 49 42 67 24| 700 36.4| 19.06. | | 1%
* 15140 | SENI CA | 57 60 53 26 31111 55 38 50 40 57 23] 601] 26.4| 23.009. | | 1%
* 15150 | CASTKOV- HAVRAN | 43 77 74 17 27 187 73 26 46 45 58 25| 698 50.2| 04.06. | | 1%
* 15180 | M KULASOV | 52 61 89 31 41 70 39 39 49 36 59 18 584 29.3| 24.03.| | 1%
* 15200 | SASTI N- STRAZE | 48 55 75 23 38 76 58 31 47 39 48 17| 555 37.2| 01.07.| | 1%
* 15220 | BORSKY_SVATY_JUR | 54 55 84 21 53 71 76 38 50 43 52 13| 610 54.3| 01.07.| | 1%
* 16010 | MORAVSKY_JAN | 46 41 79 26 51 65 59 25 47 42 41 12| 534] 38.5| 01.07.| | 1%
* 16020 | PLAVECKY_PETER | 44 60 90 33 26 71 26 22 44 35 62 19| 532 31.1| 08.11.| | 1%
* 16040 | SOLOSNI CA | 48 68 101 29 45 70 30 34 49 32 70 21| 597 37.0| 24.03.| | 1%
* 16060 | STUDI ENKA | 50 67 98 26 42 63 22 27 51 40 57 14| 557 34.5| 24.03.| | 1%
* 16080 | VELKE_LEVARE | 45 45 92 31 46 67 32 28 49 40 51 11| 537 34.9| 24.03.| | 1%
* 16085 | VELKE_LEVARE | 47 49 87 30 48 62 24 31 55 42 48 14| 537| 34.9| 24.03.| | 1%
* 16100 | ZAHORSKA VES | 50 49 78 38 33 71 54 29 43 54 39 27| 565 27.7| 16.10. | | 1%
* 16105 | VYSOKA_PRI _MORAVE | 40 46 79 50 34 65 42 26 39 44 36 21| 522| 28.9| 24.03.| | 1%
* 16120 | KUCHYNA | 41 61 107 38 48 74 37 37 48 30 48 14| 583 31.0| 24.03.| | 1%
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Daily rainfall in nmin 2008 - JANUARY

B R

* | ND | STATI ON | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10*
*

* 11120 | CERVENY_KLASTOR | 1.8 0.5 0.6 0.6 1.1*
* 12040 | POPRAD | 5.9 0.0 00 03 0.1 . 0.0 0.0 o0.0*
* 12100 | LOWMNICKY_STIT | 13.5 1.1 3.5 1.4 5.9*
* 13220 | PLAVEC_NAD_ POPRADOM | 2.3 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.8*
* 15020 | MYJAVA | 0.0 0.0 06 1.2 5.1 4.9 4.6*
* 15140 | SENICA | 0.0 0.7 20 1.7 2.7 2.9*
* 17140 | BRATI SLAVA- KOLI BA | 0.0 0.2 02 1.1 42 07 40 00 4.8 3.8*
* 17320 | BRATI SLAVA- LETI SKO | 0. 0.0 00 1.0 1.8 0.6 3.9 00 1.1 0.8
* 17680 | ZI HAREC | 0.5 1.6 3.5 2.2 *
* 18260 | JASLOVSKE_BOHUNI CE | 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.5 0.8 3.3 3.9 1.6*
* 18520 | HORNE_SALI BY | 0.9 1.6 0.4 3.6 2.4 0.3
* 19040 | HURBANOVO | 2.0 0.2 1.6 2.6 2.8 0.0*
* 20080 | STRBSKE_PLESO | 5.7 0.2 00 02 29 02 1.4 00 01 0.3*
* 20140 | KRALOVA LEHOTA | 5.7 0.5 5.4 1.0 0.5*
* 20260 | LI PTOVSKY_HRADOK | 5.1 0.0 0.0 2.6 1.1 0.5*
* 21080 | CHOPOK | 9.3 0.3 50 0.0 2.6 1.3
* 22020 | ORAVSKA LESNA | 6.8 0.8 1.2 02 1.1 3.1 0.2 1.9 2.4
* 23020 | TRSTENA- USTI E_NAD_PRI EHRADQU | 7.6 0.0 O 0.6 1.5 0. 1*
* 23160 | HABOVKA | *
* 24280 | MARTIN | *
* 25045 | MAKOV_KASARNE | *
* 25120 | CADCA | 3.2 1.2 38 03 04 01 58 02 29 3.4
* 26040 | DOLNY_HRI COvV | 21 00 01 00 00 01 25 00 1.2 1.0*
* 27040 | BELUSA | 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 3.4 2.0 1.3*
* 28200 | PI ESTANY | 0.0 0.0 0.0 03 1.3 4.1 2.2 1.1*
* 30120 | PRI EVI DZA | 1.0 0.0 0.0 00 42 00 1.8 0.9
* 30350 | KLATOVA_NOVA_VES | 0.7 0.0 0.0 3.1 1.2 1.0*
* 30360 | SI PKOV | 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 2.7 2.8 2.7*
* 31040 | TOPOLCANY | 0.1 0.0 0.0 05 5.0 2.1 0.2*
* 31320 | NI TRA- VELKE_JANI KOVCE | 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.2 3.4 0.8 0.6*
* 32200 | MOCHOVCE | 0.9 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.4 0.1*
* 33020 | TELGART | 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 *
* 33200 | BREZNO | 11.2 0.0 0.0 2.3 1.3 0.0*
* 34255 | Banska_Bystrica, Bakossova | 7.2 2.4 2.3 *
* 34300 | BANSKA_BYSTRI CA- ZELENA | 2.2 2.2 2.0 *
* 34340 |SLIAC | 3.0 0.0 1.3 2.0 *
* 35170 | HROCHOT_KYSLI NKY | 8.2 0.0 0.6 1.2 2.9 *
* 35220 | SASA | 6.0 0.0 2.7 1.1 0.0*
* 36180 | ZI AR_NAD_HRONOM | 2.5 0.0 3.5 1.1 0.0*
* 38120 | BOLKOVCE | 7.8 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.3 *
* 39120 | LUBOREC | 5.7 0.2 00 0.1 1.8 1.4 0.0*
* 40160 | BZOVIK | 4.7 0.2 2.6 1.0 0.0*
* 40260 | BANSKA_STI AVNI CA | 3.0 4.0 1.6 1.0*
* 40380 | DUDI NCE | 2.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 1.9 0.3 0.2*
* 43060 | MEDZI LABORCE | 3.3 00 00 01 07 0.5 0.0 1.7 2.3*
* 43220 | PAPIN | 0.8 1.6 0.3 0. 2*
* 43400 | KAMENI CA_NAD_CI ROCHOU | 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.2*
* 45100 | KLENOVA | 2.7 0.0 1.0*
* 45120 | RUSKY_HRABOVEC | 5.9 0.2 0.6*
* 46200 | M CHALOVCE | 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.2*
* 48120 | TISINEC | 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 1.1*
* 49120 | BARDEJOV | 3.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 2.1 1.1*
* 49380 | CAKLOV | 0.5 0.0 00 00 0.4 0.0 1.1 0.4*
* 50080 | M LHOSTOV | 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 *
* 51060 | SOMOTOR | 1.3 0.0 0.2 0.1 1.3 0.1*
* 51140 | SLANSKE_NOVE_MESTO | 1.3 0.6 0.4 *
* 52140 | ROZNAVA | 2.9 1.2 1.2 1.2 *
* 53220 | RATKOVA | 5.0 0.5 0.5 *
* 54120 | LOM_NAD_RI MAVI COU | 5.9 1.1 1.9 *
* 54140 | KOKAVA_NAD_RI MAVI COU | 7.9 0.1 0.4 0.2 1.4 *
* 55080 | MOLDAVA_NAD BODVOU | 0.0 0.3 1.2 0.8 *
* 56200 | SPI SSKE_VLACHY | 1.9 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.9*
* 60120 | KOSI CE- LETI SKO | 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.7 1.5 0.0*
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The daily precipitation >= 50 mm
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11040

11080
11120

12050
12090
12120
12140
13060

13180

15150
15220
17220
17300
21120
21240
21380
22060
22100
23200
26280
28080
28120
30460
31040
31080
31540
32100
34180
34280
35120
35160
35200
35240
35260
36120
39040
39140
40120
40460
43060
43070
43100
43140
43160
43180
43240
43260
43320
43350
43360
43380

43400
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STATI ON

JAVORI NA

PODSPADY

RELOV
CERVENY_KLASTOR

TATRANSKA PCLI ANKA
STARA_LESNA
SKALNATE_PLESO
TATRANSKA_LOWNI CA
ZDl AR

JAKUBANY

CASTKOV- HAVRAN
BORSKY_SVATY_JUR
VELKY_MEDER

KOVARNO
DEMANOVSKA_DOLI NA- JASNA

PARTI ZANSKA_LUPCA- MVAGURKA

LI PTOVSKA_LUZNA
ZAKANENNE

HRUSTI N
DLHA_NAD_ORAVOU
VYDRNA
NOVE_NMESTO_NAD_VAHOM
SELEC

NI TRI ANSKA_STREDA
PALARI KOVO
SKYCOV

MOTYCKY

KRALI KY

VI GLASSKA_HUTA- KALI NKA
ZVOLEN- MOTOVA
OCOVA

DOBRA_NI VA
ZVOLEN

HORNA_VES
RAPOVCE

POTOR

SAHY

SAZDI CE

VEDZI LABORCE
KRASNY_BROD

CABI NY

KOSKOVCE

OSADNE
VYSNA_JABLONKA
ADI DOVCE
VYSNY_HRUSOV
STARI NA

PARI HUZOVCE

SNI NA

ZEVPLI NSKE_HAVRE

KAMENI CA_NAD_Cl ROCHOU
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I ND

49060

49080
49120
49180
49200
49220
49240
49260

49280
49300

49320
49340
49380
49400
49420

49440
50020
50040
50120
50140
51140
51160

51180

51200
52060
53010
53040
53360
54140
54280
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STATI ON

HUMENNE
STRAZSKE
KOLBASOV
ZBQJ
KLENOVA

RUSKY_HRABOVEC
REVETSKE_HANMVRE
M CHALOVCE

SVI DNI K

NI ZNY_KOVARNI K
DLHONA

TI SI NEC
OLSAVKA
KOLBOVCE

TURANY_NAD_ONDAVOU

SLOVENSKA_KAJNA
OLKA

VYSNA_SI TNI CA
TOVARNE

NI ZNY_HRUSOV
KRI ZE

BARDEJ OVSKE_KUPELE
KURI VKA
KURI VA
MARHAN
KUKOVA

OKRUHLE
G RALTOVCE

HANUSOVCE
Cl ERNE_NAD_TOPLOU
CAKLOV
VRANOV
BANSKE

SECOVSKA_POLI ANKA
HOROVCE

DARGOV

NI ZNY_ZI POV

HRAN
SLANSKE_NOVE_MESTO
SLANSKA_HUTA

M CHALANY

MALA_TRNA
NI ZNA_SLANA
MURAN
PREDNA_HORA
LENARTOVCE

KOKAVA_NAD_RI MAVI COU

BOTTOVO

Year: 2008

B

DEN

*
*
*
*
*
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*
*
*
*
*
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Snow characteristics in wnter 2007 - 2008 with snow cover in cm

B R R Y

* | | Day with NSP>=0 | Day with CSP >= 1 |Day with the highest CSP
* IND | STATION [ [ R e *
* | | FIRST | POSL. |POC| FIRST | POSL. |POC|HODN| FIRST | POSL. | POC*
* *
* 11020 | JAVORI NA | 14.10.| 24.05.| 78| 16.10.| 24.05.|136] 106| 05.03.| |1
* 11040 | PODSPADY | 13.10.| 24.05.| 74| 14.10.| 24.05.]|120] 70| 04.03.| 05.03.| 2*
* 11060 | OSTURNA | 16.10.| 23.05.| 50| 07.12.]| 08.04.| 96/ 50| 05.03.]| | o1*
* 11080 | RELOV | 15.10.| 23.05.| 49| 07.12.] 29.03.| 95 36| 03.03.] | 1*
* 11100 | SPI SSKA STARA VES | 16.10.| 07.04.| 47| 07.12.] 29.03.| 97| 35| 03.03.| 04.03.| 2*
* 11120 | CERVENY_KLASTOR | 16.10.| 07.04.| 52| 08.12.] 28.03.| 88| 34| 18.02.]| | 1*
* 12020 | STRBA | 15.10.| 25.05.| 70| 07.12.| 28.03.| 92| 48| 04.03.| 10.03.| 4*
* 12040 | POPRAD | 15.10.| 23.05.| 78| 28.10.| 29.03.| 93] 19| 01.03.| 02.03.| 2*
* 12050 | TATRANSKA POLI ANKA | 09.10.| 24.05.| 71| 28.10.| 08.04.|114] 58| 04.03.| 05.03.| 2*
* 12090 | STARA LESNA | 15.10.| 24.05.| 75| 07.12.| 30.03.]|104] 30| 24.02.| 01.03.| 2*
* 12100 | LOWNICKY_STIT | 05.07.| 30.06.|207] 05.07.| 30.06.]|293| 334| 04.03.]| | o1*
* 12120 | SKALNATE_PLESO | 31.08.| 16.06.|142] 03.09.| 25.05.|173] 70| 19.02.]| | 1*
* 12140 | TATRANSKA LOWNI CA | 13.10.| 24.05.| 78] 07.12.] 08.04.| 99| 47| 29.02.| | 1*
* 12160 | VLKOVA | 15.10.| 24.05.| 62| 07.12.| 28.03.| 89| 24| 01.03.| |1
* 12180 | KEZMAROK | 15.10.| 24.05.| 56| 07.12.| 28.03.| 89| 21| 01.03.| 03.03.| 3*
* 13020 | TATRANSKA_KOTLI NA | 12.10.| 23.05.| 63| 07.12.| 28.03.]|102| 45| 04.03.| |1
* 13040 | SPI SSKA_BELA | 15.10.| 24.05.| 62| 07.12.| 28.03.| 84| 32| 04.03.| | 1
* 13060 | ZDI AR | 03.09.| 24.05.| 90| 14.10.| 24.05.|112| 64| 22.01.| | 1
* 13100 | PODOLI NEC | 14.10.| 23.05.| 76| 07.12.| 28.03.| 96| 41| 01.03.| 04.03.| 2*
* 13120 | | HLANY- MAJERKA | 15.10.| 24.05.| 65| 07.12.| 29.03.]100| 40| 05.03.| |1
* 13140 | NI ZNE_RUZBACHY | 26.10.| 23.05.| 61| 07.12.| 28.03.| 89| 43| 04.03.| |1
* 13160 | STARA_LUBOVNA | 26.10.| 23.05.| 59| 07.12.| 28.03.| 99| 44| 05.03.| |1
* 13180 | JAKUBANY | 16.10.| 23.05.| 72| 25.10.| 29.03.]103| 49| 05.03.| |1
* 13200 | CHMVELNI CA | 16.10.| 28.03.| 59| 27.10.| 29.03.]102| 41| 05.03.| |1
* 13220 | PLAVEC NAD_POPRADOM | 16.10.| 28.03.| 64| 07.12.| 28.03.| 94| 40| 17.12.| 01.03.| 2*
* 13240 | PILHOV | 16.10.| 28.03.| 52| 07.12.] 28.03.| 89| 41| 05.03.]| | 1*
* 14020 | RADOSOVCE | 12.12.| 27.03.| 42| 23.12.] 13.03.| 54| 22| 01.03.] | o1*
* 14040 | SKALI CA | 12.12.| 27.03.| 42| 01.01.| 27.03.| 50| 12| 28.02.| 10.03.| 3*
* 14050 | HOLIC | 06.12.| 27.03.| 44| 01.01.| 27.03.| 50| 18] 10.03.]| | o1*
* 14060 | GBELY | 23.10.| 27.03.| 36| 01.01.| 28.03.| 46| 26| 10.03.]| | o1*
* 14080 | BRODSKE | 23.10.| 26.03.| 46] 01.01.| 13.03.| 47| 20| 10.03.]| | 1*
* 15020 | MYJAVA | 23.10.| 16.04.| 51| 16.12.| 27.03.] 79| 23| 22.01.]| | o1*
* 15040 | TURA LUKA | 23.10.| 27.03.| 50| 17.12.| 14.03.| 75| 20| 22.01.| 10.03.| 2*
* 15060 | BREZOVA POD BRADLOM | 23.10.| 28.03.| 49| 24.10.| 27.03.| 77| 23| 10.03.] | o1*
* 15080 | JABLONI CA | 23.10.| 27.03.| 43| 24.10.| 27.03.| 56| 19| 10.03.]| | o1*
* 15100 | VRBOVCE | 16.10.| 28.03.| 58| 16.12.| 27.03.| 82| 35| 01.03.| 10.03.| 2*
* 15120 | SOBOTI STE | 23.10.| 27.03.| 46| 01.01.| 27.03.| 64| 15| 27.02.| 28.02.| 2*
* 15150 | CASTKOV- HAVRAN | 23.10.| 27.03.| 44| 16.12.| 28.03.| 81| 27| 10.03.]| | o1*
* 15180 | M KULASOV | 23.10.| 27.03.| 49| 24.10.| 27.03.| 60| 30| 10.03.| |1
* 15200 | SASTI N- STRAZE | 23.10.| 27.03.| 43| 01.01.| 13.03.| 46| 16| 10.03.| |1
* 15220 | BORSKY_SVATY_JUR | 23.10.| 27.03.| 38| 01.01.| 27.03.| 45| 20| 10.03.| |1
* 16010 | MORAVSKY_JAN | 23.10.| 08.04.| 45| 24.10.| 27.03.| 45| 17| 27.02.| |1
* 16020 | PLAVECKY_PETER | 23.10.| 27.03.| 46| 24.10.| 27.03.| 46| 27| 10.03.| |1
* 16040 | SOLOSNI CA | 23.10.| 27.03.| 41| 24.10.| 27.03.| 45| 32| 10.03.| |1
* 16060 | STUDI ENKA | 23.10.| 27.03.| 49| 24.10.| 12.03.| 48| 26| 10.03.| |1
* 16080 | VELKE_LEVARE | 23.10.| 27.03.| 40| 24.10.| 27.03.| 41| 21| 10.03.| |1
* 16085 | VELKE_LEVARE | 23.10.| 27.03.| 43| 24.10.| 27.03.| 41] 16| 01.03.| 10.03.| 2*
* 16100 | ZAHORSKA VES | 23.10.| 27.03.| 38| 24.10.| 27.03.| 45| 11| 08.01.| |1
* 16105 | VYSOKA_PRI _MORAVE | 23.10.| 27.03.| 38| 24.10.| 27.03.| 41| 16| 10.03.| |1
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Snow cover in cmat selected stations in w nter 2008-2009 - JANUARY

B R R

* | ND | STATI ON | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20*
*

* 11120 | CERVENY_KLASTOR

* 12040 | POPRAD

* 12100 | LOWMNICKY_STIT

* 13220 | PLAVEC_NAD_ POPRADOM

* 15020 | MYJAVA

* 15140 | SENICA

* 17140 | BRATI SLAVA- KOLI BA

* 17320 | BRATI SLAVA- LETI SKO

* 17680 | ZI HAREC

* 18260 | JASLOVSKE_BOHUNI CE

* 18520 | HORNE_SALI BY

* 19040 | HURBANOVO

* 20080 | STRBSKE_PLESO

* 20140 | KRALOVA LEHOTA

* 20260 | LI PTOVSKY_HRADOK

* 21080 | CHOPOK

* 22020 | ORAVSKA LESNA

* 23020 | TRSTENA- USTI E_NAD_PRI EHRADOU
* 23160 | HABOVKA

* 24280 | MARTIN

* 25045 | MAKOV_KASARNE

* 25120 | CADCA

* 26040 | DOLNY_HRI COvV

* 27040 | BELUSA

* 28200 | PI ESTANY

* 30120 | PRI EVI DZA

* 30350 | KLATOVA_NOVA_VES

* 30360 | SI PKOV

* 31040 | TOPOLCANY

* 31320 | NI TRA- VELKE_JANI KOVCE
* 32200 | MOCHOVCE

* 33020 | TELGART

* 33200 | BREZNO

* 34255 | Banska_Bystrica, Bakossova
* 34300 | BANSKA_BYSTRI CA- ZELENA
* 34340 |SLIAC

* 35170 | HROCHOT_KYSLI NKY

* 35220 | SASA

* 36180 | ZI AR_NAD_HRONOM

* 38120 | BOLKOVCE

* 39120 | LUBOREC

* 40160 | BZOVIK

* 40260 | BANSKA_STI AVNI CA

* 40380 | DUDI NCE

* 43060 | MEDZI LABORCE

* 43220 | PAPIN

* 43400 | KAMENI CA_NAD_CI ROCHOU
* 45100 | KLENOVA

* 45120 | RUSKY_HRABOVEC

* 46200 | M CHALOVCE

* 48120 | TISINEC

* 49120 | BARDEJOV

* 49380 | CAKLOV

* 50080 | M LHOSTOV

* 51060 | SOMOTOR

* 51140 | SLANSKE_NOVE_MESTO

* 52140 | ROZNAVA

* 53220 | RATKOVA

* 54120 | LOM_NAD_RI MAVI COU

* 54140 | KOKAVA_NAD_RI MAVI COU
* 55080 | MOLDAVA_NAD BODVOU

* 56200 | SPI SSKE_VLACHY

* 60120 | KOSI CE- LETI SKO

*
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in mmand hei ght of snow cover in cm

B R R R

Rai nf al
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I ND

|
| STATI ON

TEP. |

CHL. |

| |
----| TEK| SOLI D]
|

| |
ZM | MAX. | M N. | MAX,
| MES. | MES. | DEN.

13220
13240
14020
14040
14050
14060
14080
15020
15040
15060
15080
15100
15120
15140
15150
15180
15200
15220
16010
16020
16040
16060
16080
16085
16100
16105

| JAVORI NA

| PODSPADY

| OSTURNA

| RELOV

| SPI SSKA_STARA VES
| CERVENY_KLASTOR

| STRBA

| POPRAD

| TATRANSKA POLI ANKA
| STARA_LESNA

| LOWNI CKY_STI T

| SKALNATE_PLESO

| TATRANSKA_LOVNI CA
| VLKOVA

| KEZMAROK

| TATRANSKA_KOTLI NA
| SPI SSKA_BELA

| ZDI AR

| PODOLI NEC

| | HLANY- MAJERKA

| NIl ZNE_RUZBACHY

| STARA_LUBOVNA

| JAKUBANY

| CHVELNI CA

| PLAVEC_NAD_POPRADOM
| PI LHOV

| RADOSOVCE

| SKALI CA

| HOLI C

| GBELY

| BRODSKE

| MYJAVA

| TURA_LUKA

| BREZOVA_POD_BRADLOM
| JABLONI CA

| VRBOVCE

| SOBOTI STE

| SENI CA

| CASTKOV- HAVRAN

| M KULASOV

| SASTI N- STRAZE

| BORSKY_SVATY_JUR
| MORAVSKY_JAN

| PLAVECKY_PETER

| SOLOSNI CA

| STUDI ENKA

| VELKE_LEVARE

| VELKE_LEVARE

| ZAHORSKA_VES

| VYSOKA_PRI _MORAVE

97
|

95
|

98
|
|

|
85

(o)
a1

480| 1121
429| 1001

88
82|
63|
90
75|

Year: 2008

Hei ght of snow cover *
*

MAXI MUM | | | AVER *
---------- | SUM|AVER |H GH *
| CELK. | NEW | NEW | | SNOW  *
*

106] 32| 488 39.2| 24.0*
70| 31| 442 27.4] 14.7*
50| 13| 162| 24.2| 18.7*
36| 11| 158 13.6] 11.4*
35| 15| 139] 10.5|  8.9*
34| 24| 178 14.0] 11.0*
48] 10| 168 23.7| 19.3*
19] 14| 95| 8.3] 5.0*
58| 14| 234 27.9] 19.4*
30| 15| 194| 14.4] 13.0*
334 39| 1102|157.0] 127.1*
70| 23| 485| 23.0| 15.0*
47| 14| 220| 19.9| 15.9*
24| 8| 64| 7.2| 5. 6%
21| 7] 701  7.9| 6. 2*
45| 15| 136] 18.9| 17.1*
32| 10| 125] 9.8| 7.2*
64| 21| 272| 25.6| 12.8*
41| 19| 197| 15.5] 13.1*
40| 14| 150| 15.2| 13.3*
43| 27| 209| 16.1] 12.7*
44| 24| 221] 15.8] 13.8*
49| 23| 183| 17.3| 11.4*
41| 30| 233] 14.5] 9.5*
40| 30| 178 19.6] 16.3*
41| 18] 207| 14.9] 11.8*
22| 12| 82| 6.8  4.5*
12| 10| 58 5.5 @ 3.1*
18] 14| 81 6.6/ 3.8*
26| 15| 108] 7.5  3.9*
20 11| 61] 5.5  3.5*
23] 15| 101] 10.5]  8.0*
20] 15| 105 10.8]  9.1*
23| 9] 105 9.3] 4.6*
19] 10| 82| 6.0 2.2*
35| 12| 146 13.2| 10.5*
15| 10| 80| 5.9 4. 3*
| | | | *
27| 10| 115] 11. 3| 8. 8*
30| 11| 91| 8.1 3. 1*
16| 12| 62| 4.4| 2.8*
20| 16| 80| 6.5] 3. 4*
17| 13| 71] 5.6| 1.6*
27| 10| 81| 9.3 2.7*
32| 11] 102] 9.1 2. 6%
26| 10| 81| 7.2] 2.5*
21| 11| 79| 7.8| 2.1*
16| 10| 70| 6.1 1.6*
11] 7| 59| 4.0] 1.2*
16] 9| 65| 6.1] 1. 6*
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|
| STATI ON

Nurmber of days with precipitation in nmand snow cover in cm

B R R R R

PRECI PI TATI ON

13240
14020
14040
14050
14060
14080
15020
15040
15060
15080
15100
15120
15140
15150
15180
15200
15220
16010
16020
16040
16060
16080
16085
16100
16105

| JAVORI NA

| PODSPADY

| OSTURNA

| RELOV

| SPI SSKA_STARA VES
| CERVENY_KLASTOR

| STRBA

| POPRAD

| TATRANSKA POLI ANKA
| STARA_LESNA

| LOWNI CKY_STI T

| SKALNATE_PLESO

| TATRANSKA_LOVNI CA
| VLKOVA

| KEZMAROK

| TATRANSKA_KOTLI NA
| SPI SSKA_BELA

| ZDI AR

| PODOLI NEC

| | HLANY- MAJERKA

| NIl ZNE_RUZBACHY

| STARA_LUBOVNA

| JAKUBANY

| CHVELNI CA

| PLAVEC_NAD_POPRADOM
| PI LHOV

| RADOSOVCE

| SKALI CA

| HOLI C

| GBELY

| BRODSKE

| MYJAVA

| TURA_LUKA

| BREZOVA_POD_BRADLOM
| JABLONI CA

| VRBOVCE

| SOBOTI STE

| SENI CA

| CASTKOV- HAVRAN

| M KULASOV

| SASTI N- STRAZE

| BORSKY_SVATY_JUR
| MORAVSKY_JAN

| PLAVECKY_PETER

| SOLOSNI CA

| STUDI ENKA

| VELKE_LEVARE

| VELKE_LEVARE

| ZAHORSKA_VES

| VYSOKA_PRI _ MORAVE

224]  221]
217]  216]
161] 146
161] 160
160| 160
167| 165
199] 188
271 168|
201] 186]
204] 185]
260 251]
256] 235]
210 192|
183| 157
168| 159
205 134]
179 171
246 210|
292| 242]
171] 169
192| 181]
179 170
198 197
172 172
203  202]
151] 146
144] 133
158] 149
158] 151]
144] 137
160] 148
174] 153
158] 143
164] 153
173 147
185 153
172] 138
163 152
148| 146
178] 166
163 159
146] 132
170 153
168] 147
152 137
167| 147
154] 141]
152| 144
142| 134
147] 130

104
103
96|
96|
104
86|
97|
102|
99|
100]|
103|
100]|
89|

SNOW COVER |
| | | NEW |
>=1| >=5|>=10| >=10|
136] 124| 114| 19|
120 111] 97| 17|
96| 88| 83| 4|
95| 87| 55| 2]
97| 63| 45] 3]
88| 74| 49| 5]
92| 84| 79| 3]
93| 71 37| 1|
114| 105| 98| 6]
104 89| 79| 7]
293| 284 279| 39|
173| 155| 126| 16]
99| 92| 76| 9
89| 54 22 |
89| 51| 24| |
102] 95| 60| 1
84l 54| 31 1]
112| 104] 90| 7|
96| 76| 51 5|
100 88| 50| 4|
89| 76| 50| 6|
99| 86| 61 5|
103| 86| 56| 2|
102] 80| 53| 6|
94| 86| 83| 5]
89| 72| 49| 7]
54| 30| 14| 1]
50| 27| 7] 1]
50| 28] 12| 1|
46| 25| 13| 4|
47| 23| 11] 1]
79| 64| 44] 1|
75| 62| 42| 1]
77| 55| 41] |
56| 29| 13| 2]
82| 70| 43| 3]
64| 39| 15] 2]
| | | |
81| 60| 47| 1
60| 39| 18| 3
46| 18| 7| 1
45| 24| 11| 2|
45| 25| 11| 1
46| 30| 19| 1
45| 28| 18| 4
48] 29| 14| 1
41| 26| 16| 2|
41| 23] 11| 1
45| 13| 4
41| 25| 6| |

Year: 2008
OCCURRENCE *
*

| MRZ. ZR. *

STORMS| HAI LS| LI QUI D *
*

13| | *
11] | *
17| 3] *
12| 3] *
10| 1] *
20| 1] *
10| 2| *
34| 1] 1*
19| 3] 1*
33| 1] *
22| 3] 1*
26| 3] *
29| | *
| | *
16| | 1*
23| 2| *
| 1 *
18| | *
28| 3| 1*
19| 2| *
16| 1| *
18| | *
| 4 *
10| | *
22| | *
10| | *
12| 2] *
| 1] *
19| 1] *
| | *
10| 1] 1*
22| | 1*
16| | 1*
15| | 1*
21| 1] 1*
19| 1] *
21| 2| *
| 1 *
10| 1| *
18| | *
22| 1| *
12| | *
23| 1| *
19| 3] *
21| 3] *
10| 2| *
20| 1| *
| | *

| | *

| | *

*
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